DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$877.50 Rec:\$35.00

\$912.50 Pgs=4

2018-911632

03/15/2018 02:16 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1022-10-002-095

RPTT: \$877.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 095181-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Robert J. Camara P.O. Box 2677 Carson City, NV 89702

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Lacha Hill

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Janet A. Billings, Successor Trustee of the Gordon Keith Clare Trust dated July 20, 2011

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Robert J. Camara and Nancy J. Camara, Husband and wife as joint tenants with the right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Wellington, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 166, as shown on the map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO. 2, as filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 20, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps as Document No. 35464, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/09/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2	\wedge
The Gordon Keith Clare Trust dated July 20, 2011	\ \
Janet A. Billings, Successor Trustee	
STATE OFss	
COLDERY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	ta)
By Janet A. Billings.	
Notary Public	

	\$
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of SANTA CRUZ) On MARCH 9, 2018 before me, R. E Date	BRYAN NOTARY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>JANET ADRIANE</u>	RILLINGS
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	rtaine(s) or eight (s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acts	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
R. BRYAN is	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal.
Santa Cruz County Commission # 2177854	gnature ABruan
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: GRANT BARG Document Date: 03/09/2018 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	N AND SALE DEED Number of Pages: 2
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	WHATER
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: JANET APRIANT BILLINGS Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: GORDON KETTH CLARE TRUST DATED SULY 20, 2011

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)

	a) 1022-	10-002-095			\	\
2.	Type of F	Property:		FOR RECO	DDEDS OPTIONAL	TIOP ONLY
٠.	a) ☐ Vac		b) T Single Com Pee		ORDERS OPTIONAL VINSTRUMENT #:	USEONLY
	•		b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	- C		
		do/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	PAGE	
	e) 🗆 Apt.		f) Comm'l/Ind'l	•	CORDING:	
	g) □ Agr i) □ Othe	icultural 	h) 🛭 Mobile Home	NOTES:		
	i) 🗆 Oille			/=		
3.	Total Val	lue/Sales Price of P	ronerty:	\$225,000.	00	
			Only (value of property		00	
		Tax Value:	amy (varior or property	\$225,000.	00	
		perty Transfer Tax	Due:	\$877.50	<u> </u>	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		4077.50		
4.	If Exemp	tion Claimed:		/ /	/ /	
			ption per NRS 375.090,	Section	/	
	b. I	Explain Reason for	Exemption:	1		
5.	Partial In	terest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100 %	/ /		
		/ /		1		
	The unde	rsigned declares an	d acknowledges, under p	enalty of perju	ury, pursuant to NRS 37	5.060 and NRS
	375.110,	that the information	1 provided is correct to t	he best of their	information and belief	and can be
	supported	by documentation	if called upon to substan	ntiate the infor	mation provided herein	Furthermore, the
	parties ag	ree that disallowan	ce of any claimed exemp	otion, or other	determination of addition	onal tax due, may
	result in a	a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mor	nth.	
	and the same of th	/ / /))		
Pur	suant to N	NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and s	severally liable for any	additional amount
owe	-00000000.	() ()	1 201-00		<u></u>	
	107	tanns A.	DUCE 1/4/20	_Capacity 🔼	Successor	1 ristee
Sign	ature 👤	7		_Capacity		
-/-	OPLIED	(CDANTON NIC	ODAA WOM	DINED (O		
		(GRANTOR) INFO	JRMA HON		RANTEE) INFORMAT	TION
Prir	(REQUI)			(REQUIRI	,	
Nan			uccessor Trustee of the	Print Name:	Robert J. Camara	
7.49411			Trust dated July 20,			
Δdd	Tit.	2011 280 Silverfish Cour	1	Address:	P.O. Box 2677	
City	76.	Aptos	<u> </u>	City:	Carson City	
Stat	75.		Cip: 95003	State:	······································	89702
311/1		Un Z	лр	State:	NV Zip:	89702
COL	MPANY/P	ERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING			
<u>.001</u>		f not the seller or buye				
Prin			alf of Western Title Comp	anv Esc	c. #: <u>095181-ARJ</u>	
		ouglas Office	2011		2001301 / 1000	
		362 Highway 395, S	te. 109			
City		Gardnerville, NV 8				
					RDED/MICROFILMED)	